

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Frizell

- 1 Amend the State, Civic, Military, and Veterans Affairs Committee
2 Report, dated February 22, 2024, page 1, after line 10, insert:
- 3 "Page 6 of the bill, line 5, strike "NINE" and substitute "SEVEN".
- 4 Page 1 of the report, strike lines 12 through 17 and substitute:
- 5 "Page 6 of the bill, line 9, strike "ONE MEMBER" and substitute "Two
6 MEMBERS".
- 7 Page 6 of the bill, strike lines 10 through 14 and substitute "AND HUMAN
8 RESOURCES; AND
9 (B) ONE MEMBER WITH LOCAL GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE;"
- 10 Page 6 of the bill, strike line 16 and substitute "WHO IS A FORMER MEMBER
11 OF THE SENATE;"
- 12 Page 6 of the bill, strike lines 24 and 25 and substitute "SHALL APPOINT
13 A MEMBER WHO IS A FORMER MEMBER OF THE HOUSE OF
14 REPRESENTATIVES."
- 15 Page 7 of the bill, line 3, strike "OR FORMER".
- 16 Page 7 of the bill, line 10, strike "FOUR" and substitute "THREE".

** ** ** ** ** **